Pool A

Kamloops Riverdogs
Prince George Knights 1
Aldergrove Dodgers
Vernon Canadians

el A

PeeWee Field #1

lvs4
9vs 12
6vs7
9vs 1l
10vs 12

5vs6
9vs 10
7vs8
6vs8

*Each pool winner + 1 wild card team will advance to the semi finals on Sunday. All other teams
will play a consolation game. See tie breaker procedures below.

PeeWee Field 1

River City 13U AA T C
May 16" - 19"
Pool B

Penticton Tigers
Vancouver Mounties
Cranbrook Bandits
Salmon Arm Hornets

© N o w;

Friday May 16
8:00 am
10:30 am
1:00 pm
3:30 pm
6:00 pm

Saturday May 17
9:00 am

11:30 am
2:00 pm
4:30 pm

Sunday May 18t

Pool C

9. Prince George Knights 2
10. Tsawwassen Athletics
11. Nanaimo Pirates

12. West Kelowna D-backs

PeeWee Field #2

S5vs7
10vs 11
5vs 8
lvs3
2vs3

lvs2
3vs4
11vs12
2vs4

PeeWee Field 2

Pool A #4 seed vs Pool B #4 seed 8:00am Pool C #4 seed vs Pool A #3 Seed

Pool B #3 seed vs Pool C #3 seed 10:30 am #2 seeded teams non wild card

Pool A winner vs Wild Card (semi #1)  1:00pm Pool B winner vs Pool C winner (semi #2)
3:30pm Championship — semi final winners

Tie Breaker Procedures:

1. Best record (total points) 2. Head-to-head 3. Total Runs Against 4. Run differential 5. Coin
toss (Win =2 points Tie =1 points Loss = 0 points)

2. Three way tie (or more) doesn’t revert back to (2) Head-to-head

3. Wild Card follows the same as a three way tie.

Home Team determined by coin toss for each game



