## **River City 13U AA Tournament Draw**

May  $16^{th} - 19^{th}$ 

	Pool A	Pool B	Pool C		
1.	Kamloops Riverdogs	5. Penticton Tigers	9. Prince George Knights 2		
2.	Prince George Knights 1	6. Vancouver Mounties	10. Tsawwassen Athletics		
3.	Aldergrove Dodgers	7. Cranbrook Bandits	11. Nanaimo Pirates		
4.	Vernon Canadians	8. Salmon Arm Hornets	12. West Kelowna D-backs		
	PeeWee Field #1		PeeWee Field #2		
Friday May 16 <sup>th</sup>					
	1 vs 4	8:00 am	5 vs 7		
	9 vs 12	10:30 am	10 vs 11		
	6 vs 7	1:00 pm	5 vs 8		
	9 vs 11	3:30 pm	1 vs 3		
	10 vs 12	6:00 pm	2 vs 3		
Saturday May 17 <sup>th</sup>					
	5 vs 6	9:00 am	1 vs 2		
	9 vs 10	11:30 am	3 vs 4		
	7 vs 8	2:00 pm	11 vs 12		

<sup>\*</sup>Each pool winner + 1 wild card team will advance to the semi finals on Sunday. All other teams will play a consolation game. See tie breaker procedures below.

2 vs 4

## Sunday May 18th

4:30 pm

PeeWee Field 1	PeeWee Field 2
<u> PeeWee Field 1</u>	<u>PeeWee Field</u>

Pool A #4 seed vs Pool B #4 seed	8:00am	Pool C #4 seed vs Pool A #3 Seed
Pool B #3 seed vs Pool C #3 seed	10:30 am	#2 seeded teams non wild card
Pool A winner vs Wild Card (semi #1)	1:00pm	Pool B winner vs Pool C winner (semi #2)
	3:30pm	Championship – semi final winners

## **Tie Breaker Procedures:**

6 vs 8

- 1. Best record (total points) 2. Head-to-head 3. Total Runs Against 4. Run differential 5. Coin toss (Win = 2 points Tie = 1 points Loss = 0 points)
- 2. Three way tie (or more) doesn't revert back to (2) Head-to-head
- 3. Wild Card follows the same as a three way tie.

Home Team determined by coin toss for each game